

:

ITEM NO.1[CHAMBER]

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38532/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 03/08/2012 in CWP No. 3239/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHEJO MAJRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer made in the application for impleading State of Punjab as party  
respondent is allowed.

Counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to effect service of  
notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 1-3 and 22.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER