

a

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 21836/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2013 in CWP No.3042/1987
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PIARA SINGH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application,
substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay
in re-filing SLP, permission to file additional documents, deletion
of respondent Nos.2 to 5 and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.21892 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application,
substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay
in re-filing SLP, permission to file additional documents, deletion
of respondent Nos.2 to 5 and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the substitution applications is condoned.
Applications for substitution are allowed.
Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.
Delay condoned.
Applications for permission to file additional documents is
allowed.
Applications for deletion of the respondent Nos.2 to 5 is
allowed.
Issue notice.
Both parties are directed to maintain status quo prevailing
as on date.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.8687 of 2012.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar