

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

S.L.P.(C) No.8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NOs. 34380, 34381, 34382, 33764, 33831, 33832, 33833, 33998,
34678, 38532/2012, 22206-22209,19680 of 2013, 205-208, 486 & 488 of 2014

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Amita Gupta,Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kaushik,adv.
Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta,adv.
Ms.S.Janani,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Subhasish Bhowmick,adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,adv.
Mr.Yadav Narender Singh,adv.

Mr.Shishpal Laler,adv.
Mr.R.C.Kaushik,adv.

Ms.Shikha Roy,adv.
Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh,adv.

Ms.Rekha Giri,adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmad Khan,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....2

SLP(C) No.8687/12
None appears.
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the
respondent No.1.
SLP(C) Nos.34780, 34381 and 34382/2012
None appears.
Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the
unserved respondents.
SLP(C) Nos.33764, 33831, 33832, 33833, 33998 and 34678/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. He shall do the needful within a period of two weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No.38532/12

None for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 is present. He has already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2,3 and 22.

SLP(C) No.19680/2013

None appears. The Respondent No.1 may file the counter affidavit before the next date in case he chooses to do so.

SLP(C) No.22206-22209/2013

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

.....3

ITEM NO.42

--3--

SLP(C) no.205-06/2014

None appears.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 486 & 488/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1. The office report is that the respondent Nos. 2 to 5 have been deleted from the array of parties.

List again on 23.07.2014.

| (M.K.HANJURA) |
|Registrar |

SB