

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33764/2012
SLP(C) No. 33831/2012
SLP(C) No. 33832/2012
SLP(C) No. 33833/2012
SLP(C) No. 33998/2012
SLP(C) No. 34380/2012
SLP(C) No. 34381/2012
SLP(C) No. 34382/2012
SLP(C) No. 34678/2012
SLP(C) No. 38532/2012
SLP(C) No. 19680/2013
SLP(C) No. 22206-22209/2013
SLP(C) No. 30491/2013
SLP(C) No. 36797/2013
SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014
SLP(C) No. 486/2014
SLP(C) No. 488/2014
SLP(C) No. 6181/2014
SLP(C) No. 17304-17305/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 25/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Tandon, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Pandey, adv.
Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Giri, adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8687/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall taken fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.1 within a period of three weeks.

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 26.03.2012 of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos.34380, 34381, 34382/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) Nos. 33764, 33831, 33832, 33833, 33998 & 34678/2012

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.38532/12

The respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit as gets revealed from the perusal of the office report.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

The office report further is that although two opportunities have already been given to the respondent Nos.4-21 & 23-29 to file the counter affidavit, yet they have not done the needful so far. Therefore, no further opportunity is warranted to be given to them on that count taking into consideration the rule position.

SLP(C) No.19680/2013

The respondent No.1 shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

The office report indicates that the respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 9.07.2013 of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No.22206-22209/2013

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.30491/2013

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.36797/2013

The office report indicates that the respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The office report proceeds to state that the respondent Nos.2-13 have been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 1.08.14 of the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

SLP(c) Nos.205-208/2014

Three weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No.486 & 488/2014

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of three weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No.6181/2014

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No.17304-17305/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents. The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case they intend to do so, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

List again on 12.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB