

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33764/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012 in WPC No. 11643/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MANGTU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV.&PANCHAYATS PB&ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 33831/2012
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33832/2012
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33833/2012
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 33998/2012
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 34678/2012
(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 38532/2012
(Office report on default)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.04.20
16:37:30 IST

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Reason:

-2-

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. S. Rama, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies in SLP(C)

Nos. 33764, 33831, 33832, 33833, 33998 and 34678 of

2012 is condoned.

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps to serve unserved respondents in SLP(C) No. 38532 of 2012.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.