

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).34382/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/05/2012  
in CWP No. 11231/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

GIAN CHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to serve  
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent No.1 may be served through the Standing  
Counsel for the State of Punjab.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not Verified

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.05.14  
12:49:50 IST  
Reason: