

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2015
CC No(s). 14817/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2015
in CWP No. 5177/1995 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

CHIRAGDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT DEVELOPMENT COMMISSIONER (IRD)
PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Both the parties are directed to maintain status quo
prevailing as on date in the meantime.

List along with S.L.P. (C) No. 15510 of 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2015.08.22
12:09:52 IST
Reason:

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER