

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed on
Court No.
Item No.

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 30271 of
2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Balbir Singh & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report on default dated 23.09.2015 in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 26.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to take necessary steps as per office report."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in respect of unserved Respondent No. 3. Time granted for the same has expired on 10.12.2015.

The office report on default for not filing spare copy and for not furnishing particulars of the Trial Court is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.
100, Sukhdev Vihar,
New Delhi-110025
2. Ms. Manju Sharma Jaitley, Adv.
A-491, Sarita Vihar, near
Appollo Hospital, Mathura Road,
New Delhi -110076

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR