

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38532/2012

MEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHEJO MAJRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 22206-22209/2013

SLP(C) No. 30491/2013

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

SLP(C) No. 24350/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Parveen Kumar,Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Shish Pal Laler,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Ms.Debjani,Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Ms.Sheenu Chauhan,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mrs.Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

Mr.R.K.Kapoor,Adv.

Ms.Reetu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.38532/2012

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents. Registry to issue notice thereupon.

SLP(C) No. 22206-22209/2013

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Ld.counsel has not filed 'NOC' from erstwhile Advocate Mr.Yadav Narender Singh, in spite of last chance given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 30491/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the unserved respondent No.2 despite opportunities given. However, two weeks time as last chance is granted to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks. Registry to issue notice thereupon.

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is

condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3 with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No.30271/2014

Service is not in respect of the respondent No.1, however, Mr.R.K.Pandey, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the said respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

SLP(C) No. 24350/2015

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the other respondent Nos.1 and 3-6 within two weeks. Registry to issue notice thereupon.

List the matter again on 06.09.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

SB