

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38532/2012

MEHAR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHEJO MAJRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30491/2013

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

SLP(C) No. 24350/2015

(For Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sunando Raha, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Debjani P. Das, Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.38532/2012

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the unserved respondents despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 30491/2013

One week's time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent No.1 and the said respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.2 despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.1 within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

The respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 & 3.

SLP(C) No. 24350/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 3-6.

List the matters again on 20.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*