

`ITEM NO.33

IN COURT NO.3 SECTION IVB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38532/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/08/2012
in CWP No. 3239/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHEJO MAJRA & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

for Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Prayer has been made to serve respondent nos. 2 and 3
through the standing counsel for the State of Punjab, nominated for
this Court.

Prayer is allowed.

Let respondent nos. 2 and 3 be served through the
standing counsel for the State of Punjab, nominated for this Court.

Let fresh steps be taken to serve respondent no.22,
within a period of two weeks.

(Chander Bala) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS