

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 38532/2012

MEHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SHEJO MAJRA & ORS.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor,Adv.

Ms. Reetu Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 38532/2012

Being complete matter, place it before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) No. 205-208/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) No. 30271/2014

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No. 15510/2015

The Id. Counsel for the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List again on 9.01.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar