

bITEM NO.3

IN COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 33831/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/07/2012
in WPC No. 11639/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

TEJ KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR RURAL DEV. & PANCHAYATS PB&ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33832/2012
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 33833/2012
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 33998/2012
(Office Report on Default)

SLP(C) No. 34678/2012
(Office Report on Default)

Date : 27/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Shivam Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Fresh dasti service be effected in respect of common
respondent nos. 1, 2 & 4 within four weeks from today.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)