

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SERVICE COMPLETE IN MAIN MATTER)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.34380/2012
SLP (C) NO.34382/2012
SLP (C) NO.34381/2012
SLP (C) NO.33833/2012
SLP (C) NO.33831/2012
SLP (C) NO.33998/2012
SLP (C) NO.33832/2012
SLP (C) NO.33764/2012
SLP (C) NO.34678/2012
SLP (C) NO.38532/2012
SLP (C) NO.205-208/2014
SLP (C) NO.22206-22209/2013
SLP (C) NO.19680/2013
SLP (C) NO.30491/2013
SLP (C) NO.488/2014
SLP (C) NO.486/2014
SLP (C) NO. 36797/2013
SLP (C) NO.6181/2014
SLP (C) NO.17304-17305/2014
SLP (C) NO.30271/2014
SLP (C) . .CC NO.6152/2015
SLP (C) NO.15510/2015
SLP (C) NO.17550-17552/2015
SLP (C) NO.24350/2015
SLP (C) NO.24357/2015

Date : 19-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shruti Bist, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms Priti Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Item No.14

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr Shivam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr Himanshu Upadhy, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR
Mr S.K.Pabbi, Adv.
Ms Priyanka Garg, Adv.
Mr Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR
Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr Karan Bharihoke, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.33831, 33832, 33833, 33998, 34678 of 2012

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 1,2 and 4(common).

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.3 in SLP(C) NO.33832/2012 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent no.3 in remaining matters is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.205-208/2014

Respondent no.1(common) is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 in SLP(C) NO.206-208/2014 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO.17304-05/2014

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 2 to 4 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.36797/2013, SLP(C) NO.6181/2014

Complete category matters.

List again on 18.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
19.04.2018

hj