

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6152/2015 (IV-B)
(FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 66386/2017)

SLP(C) No. 24350/2015 (IV-B)
(FOR [application for deletion] ON IA 4/2015)

SLP(C) No. 30491/2013 (IV-B)
(APPLICATION FOR DELETION)

SLP(C) No. 13391/2018 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64262/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64260/2018-SETTING ASIDE
ABATEMENT and IA No.64255/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.64249/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.64256/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA
No.64250/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Shruti Bist, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kinjal Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Ms. Navkiran Bolay, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.31699/2017 in SLP (C) No.30491/2013

Application for deleting Respondent No.2 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Interlocutory Application is accordingly allowed.

IA No.66386/2017 in S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6152/2015

Application for impleadment is rejected. However, the applicant is at liberty to avail all such remedies as available in law, if so advised.

IA No.4/2015 in SLP(C) No.24350/2015

Application for deleting Respondent Nos.5 & 6 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Interlocutory Application is accordingly allowed.

IA No.168302/2018 in SLP(C) No.13391/2018

None appears for the applicant. List this application after four weeks.

Cause-title in the matters be amended accordingly.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

