

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.13391/2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13391/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 168302/2018

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 168307/2018

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 168310/2018

IA No. 168302/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 168307/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 168310/2018 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aayush Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv

Mr. Prathvi Raj chauhan, Adv

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RRespondent No. 6 was one of the petitioners along with the
appellant before the High Court. The interest of the petitioner

...2...

appellant and that of Respondent No. 6 are common. Therefore, the abatement is set aside. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned. The application is allowed as prayed for.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR